504831966 03/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4878703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE HO KIM	09/19/2012
STEPHEN L. BROWN	09/14/2012
ANDREW KOLOZSVARY	09/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENRY FORD HEALTH SYSTEM	
Street Address:	1 FORD PLACE	
City:	DETROIT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15850829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)426-2322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-426-2400

Email: docketing@sherrilllaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHERRILL LAW OFFICES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4756 BANNING AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 212

Address Line 4: WHITE BEAR LAKE, MINNESOTA 55110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUM326USPT04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SHERRILL	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Sherrill/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=120919 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=120919 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=120919 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504831966 REEL: 045315 FRAME: 0034

source=120919 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045315 FRAME: 0035

Docket No.: HUM326USPT02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jae Ho Kim, residing at 4220 Strathdale Lane, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48323, Stephen L. Brown, residing at 909 Elmgate Cres, La Salle, Ontario, Canada NSH 2E3, and Andrew Kolozsvary, residing at 45435 Spagnuolo Road, Macomb, Michigan 48044 have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled METHODS TO MITIGATE INJURY FROM RADIATION EXPOSURE, filed April 27, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/504,585; and

WHEREAS, HENRY FORD HEALTH SYSTEM, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Michigan, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ford Place, Detroit, Michigan 48202 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application and any United States Letters Patent resulting therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent including all divisions, continuations, and renewals thereof, (ii) all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, (iii) all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, (iv) all reissues or extensions of such Letters Patents, (v) all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and/or improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and (vi) all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom.

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed.

We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 045315 FRAME: 0036

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Jae Ho Kim have her of Sept, 2012.	reunto set my hand this 19th day
Jae Ho Kim	
Jac 110 Kini	
STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Wayne</u>)	
On this 19th day of September, 2012 before Kim who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknow	me personally appeared Jae Ho
same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	reaged to me that he encoured the
Loraine C. Look MYCOM	LORAINE C. COOK ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF WAYNE AISSION EXPIRES May 30, 2019 OUNTY OF LOAYN &

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Stephen L. Brown have hereunto set my hand the day of Section 1, 2012.	is
1.4.4.8	
Stephen L. Brown	
STATE OF Michigan) ss.	
COUNTY OF Mayre)	
On this 14 day of Seffer, 2012 before me personally appeared Stephe	11
L. Brown who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he execute	d
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Lelland. Washel	
Notary Public	
MUTRAL WASRESTON MOTANT WASRES AND SALE MOTANT WASRES AND SALE MOTANT WASRES AND SALE MOTANT WASRES AND SALE MOTANT WASRESTON MOTANT	
ANNOTORINARIA CHERITAL	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Andrew Kolozsvary have hereunto set my hand this
<u>/4</u> day of <u>Sap +</u> , 2012.
Andrew Kolozsvary
Andrew Kolozsvary
STATE OF Michigan))ss. COUNTY OF Mergen)
COUNTY OF Mayre)
On this / day of September, 2012 before me personally appeared Andrew
Kolozsvary who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein/set forth.
Lellian S. Wash
Notary Public
LILLIAN L. WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MIX COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPERSES AUG 24, 2015
ACTING IN COUNTY OF